We perused the outbreaks line lists and other key documents submitted by the counties to the national 
level from January 2016 to December 2017. 

Results: from January 2016 to December 2017, 2,954 suspected cases of measles were reported through IDSR. Four hundred sixty-seven (467) were 
laboratory confirmed (IgM-positive), 776 epidemiologically linked, 574 clinically confirmed, and 1,137 discarded (IgM-negative). Nine deaths out of 
1817 cases were reported, a case fatality rate of 0.5%; 49% were children below the age of 5 years.